
        

 

 

 

prestonribblemethodistcircuit.org.uk 

Plan & Diary 

June -  August 2017 

Ministers                               

Rev. Mark Slaney     Email: m.slaney1@btinternet.com     Tel: 726216           

Rev. Katharine Bland    Email: kjbland@yahoo.co.uk       Tel: 745252    

Rev. Ray Borg      Email: ray.borg@btinternet.com      Tel: 768112    

Rev. John Fisher      Email: john@john2sue.plus.com     Tel: 611885    

Rev. Susan J. Griffiths    Email: suegriffiths@mybroadbandmail.com  Tel: 774285    

Rev. Malcolm D. Hickox   Email: malcolm@hickox.fsnet.co.uk    Tel: 715134   

Rev. Andrew Webb     Email: rev.webb@btinternet.com     Tel: 323818 

Minister Without Appointment                            

Rev. Barbara Pettitt      Email: bduchars@yahoo.co.uk      Tel: 431723  

Minister in Another Appointment                      

Rev. Kenneth G. Walton   Email: kenandlindsay@talktalk.net       

Supernumerary Ministers  
Rev. John R. Bolton                     Tel: 796420 
Rev. Elizabeth Hodgkiss                   Tel: 785091 
Rev. John A. Maiden    Email: maidjo1@aol.com        Tel: 740969 
Rev. Frank Sanderson                    Tel: 251382   
Rev. Dr. Kevin Savage    Email: kevin.savage54@me.com     Tel: 330138 
Rev. George E. Stewart                   Tel: 861797 

 
Olive Grove Coffee Shop Project manager 
Mrs. Sarah Steele     Email: olivegrovemanager@gmail.com   Tel: 556371 
 

Chair of the District                                 

Rev. Paul H. Davis     Email: paul.davis@methodist.org.uk    Tel: 721527 

Circuit Stewards                                                                                                                             

Mr. John Spencer     Email: john@christchurchlongridge.org.uk  Tel: 782829  

Mrs. Janice Astley      Email: janiceastley@googlemail.com    07930 923324 

Mrs. Gillian Ferris     Email: johnferris16@yahoo.co.uk     Tel: 743180 

Mrs. Judith Gallagher    Email: jude_19_58@hotmail.com     Tel: 760996  

Mrs. Denise Johnson    Email: denisejohnson@blueyonder.co.uk  Tel: 627072                

Mrs. Jeanette Watkinson    Email: jeanettewatkinson@hotmail.com   Tel: 384566  
 

Circuit Treasurer 

Mr. Rob Matthews     Email: robmatthewsprmc1@uwclub.net   Tel: 750384 

 

 
 

 

Circuit Office                                

Mrs. Leisa Young    Email: prestonribble.circuit@yahoo.com    Tel: 713743                    

Fulwood Methodist Church, Watling Street Road,  Preston PR2 8EA  

Opening Hours:Tuesday 10.30am-2.00pm Wednesday 10.30am-2.00pm                                                                   



   Local Preachers         
   

 
 

   *1954 Mr. Eric Forshaw      Tel: 728782    
   * 1955 Mrs. Dorothy Stanger    Tel: 619792     
 1960 Mr. John North      Tel: 614075    Email: johnnorth266@btinternet.com 
 1962 Mr. Gordon Little      Tel: 613932    Email: gordon.little1@virgin.net 
 1965 Mr. Harry Duckett     Tel: 863915    Email: hduckett@talktalk.net       
   * 1975 Mr. Allan Clarke      Tel: 718547      
 1977 Mr. Tony Bonser      Tel: 01254 854323  Email: tbonser@aol.com 
   1980 Miss Pat Preston      Tel: 747750     
 1981 Mr. Anthony Strong     Tel: 743514      
   * 1984 Mr. Bert Boon                 

   1985 Mrs. Elizabeth Ellison    Tel: 716269        
 1986 Prof. Alan Gillies      Tel: 323900    Email: professor@alangillies.com 
 1986 Mrs. Carol Rose      Tel: 783680    Email: ca.rose@btinternet.com 

  T 1986 Dr. Carol Spencer     Tel: 782829    Email: carols@christchurchlongridge.org.uk 
 1987 Mr. Stephen Gregory    Tel: 861293    Email: swgregory@btinternet.com 
 1989 Mr. David Evans      Tel: 337644    Email: evans505@btinternet.com 
   1989 Mrs. Denise Johnson    Tel: 627072    Email: denisejohnson@blueyonder.co.uk 
 1990 Mr. Douglas Whittle     Tel: 619434      
 1991 Mr. Henry Rose      Tel: 783680    Email: hd.rose@btinternet.com 
  T 1991 Mrs. Selvayohini Selvaretnam Tel: 828387    Email: selvie5000@hotmail.co.uk 
  * 1992 Mrs. Rachael Slaney    Tel: 726216      
 1995 Mr. Andrew Bennett     Tel: 860965    Email: choclab66@googlemail.com 
 1997 Mrs. Sue Davies      Tel: 617934    Email: eandsdavies@yahoo.co.uk 
   * 1997 Mrs. Enid Maiden     Tel: 740969    Email: maidjo1@aol.com 
 1998 Mrs. Kate Bosman     Tel: 07941 554801  Email: kate2008@shrimper.org.uk 
    1999 Mrs. Gaynor Balshaw    Tel: 723957     Email: gaynorb69@virginmedia.com 
   *2001 Mrs. Maureen Abson    Tel: 725969     Email: sloanm@zetnet.co.uk 
  2001 Miss Ruth Dowson     Tel: 436145     Email: redalpha0914@talktalk.net  
  2003 Mr. Martin Beck      Tel: 704344    Email: mbeck@becknet.plus.com 
   2003 Mrs. Christine Hickox    Tel: 715134    Email: christinehickox60@gmail.com 
  T 2003 Mrs. Carol Poole      Tel: 314980    Email: cantlin1@talktalk.net 
  2006 Mrs. Jenny Berrill     Tel: 612478    Email: jenny.berrill@btinternet.com 
  *2009 Mrs. Yasha Mashoko     

  2010  Mrs. Zoë Ainsworth     Tel: 07807 282796    Email: zoeelizabeth1@yahoo.co.uk 
  2011 Mrs. Lynne Watson     Tel: 743032    Email: lynnewatson4@sky.com 
  2012 Mr. Mike Prendergast    Tel: 07701 060459  Email: prayer-warriors@hotmail.co.uk 
   2014 Mrs. Wendy Yates     Tel: 466886    Email: ljwyates@yahoo.co.uk 
 

 T requires transport        * Not taking appointments       +Not taking appointments this quarter 

Worship Leaders 
AS Mr. Michael Balshaw Email: deliverednw.com@googlemail.com  Tel: 720017           
BB Mrs. Kath Roscoe  Email: dkroscoe@blueyonder.co.uk    Tel: 498774 
BB Mrs. Sarah Webb  Email: sarah42webb@gmail.com     Tel: 323818 
CC Mr Jason McMahon  Email: jason.mcmahon@live.co.uk     Tel: 07871 273721   
CC    Mr John Spencer   Email: john@christchurchlongridge.org.uk       Tel: 782829 
FU  Dr. Ali Birkett        Email: ali_birkett@yahoo.co.uk      Tel: 07980 972798 

FU  Mrs. Chris Oldham  Email: chris@slatersbarn.co.uk      Tel: 865989 
FU  Mrs. Delma Whitman Email: dandtwhitman@blueyonder.co.uk   Tel: 709181 
NL  Miss Alison Wallwork Email: alisonwallwork@talktalk.net     Tel: 612804 
PW Mrs. Sandra Atkins  Email: sandra18atkins@yahoo.co.uk    Tel: 749673 
TR Mrs. Tracy Morris  Email: tracydmorris@hotmail.com     Tel: 626856    
TR Mrs. Gill Whittingham Email: gill_whittingham@yahoo.co.uk    Tel: 01254 854717 
NL  Mrs. Susan Fisher  Email: sue1456@john2sue.plus.com    Tel: 611885 

Mr. Harry Hobbs 



     

 
GNB          Good News Bible 

 

 
HP             Hymns and Psalms 

 

 
MPC          Mission Praise Complete 

 

 
MP             Mission Praise 

 

 
NIV            New International Version 

 

 
SF             Songs of Fellowship 

 

     

 
STF           Singing the Faith 

 

 
HON          Hymns Old & New 

 

Mark Slaney Friday 

Katharine Bland Friday 

Ray Borg Saturday 

John Fisher Friday 

Sue Griffiths Friday 

Malcolm Hickox Friday 

Andrew Webb Friday 

Key Notes to the Plan 

Ministry Team Rest Days 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AAW All Age Worship AC Action for Children B Baptism 

      CS Carol Service CA Church Anniversary CC Café Church 

Cel Celebration      CT Churches Together Ctg Christingle 

Com Compline Cov Covenant F Family Day 

Fs Festival FL Flower Service GD Gift Day 

GS Gift Service HBC Holiday Bible Club HF Harvest Festival 

Inf Informal Worship JMA Junior Mission JCA Junior Church Anniversary 

LA Local Arrangement MN Messy Nativity7 N Nativity Service 

P Parade Service P&M Pick and Mix PC Plessington Court 

PVD Pastoral Visitor Dedication S Holy Communion SB Shoe Box 

SSA Sunday School Anniversary STP Service of Tea and Praise TH Theme 

TP Team Preaching U United Service VMM Varied Morning Menu 

H&W Healing & Wholeness YF Youth Fellowship Y Youth Service 

Z Taize     

    *  Requires Transport 

Friday Emergency Pastoral Cover across the Preston Ribble Circuit please contact  

 Rev. Ray Borg 07734 229135 

Church   Date       Time  Contact  

Bamber Bridge 1st Saturday of the Month 1.00pm  Sarah Webb             323818 

Christ Church  2nd Sunday of the Month 3.00pm John Spencer   john@christchurchlongridge.co.uk 782829 

Fulwood   Tuesday 4th July    5.00pm Delma Whitman  dandtwhitman@blueyonder.co.uk 709181 

Ingol    2nd Thursday of the Month 5.30pm Steve Gregory  swgregory@btinternet.com    861293 

Kingsfold   Last Friday of the Month  6.00pm Karen Rufus   karenrufus@hotmail.co.uk   749193   

Longton   1st Saturday in the Month 3.00pm Hannah Mansfield hannah.mansfield@hotmail.co.uk 07786 573865 

Penwortham  Last Monday in the Month 5.15pm Susan Maddock  susanmaddock@msn.com   497364   

Trinity GL   Last Friday of the Month  3.15pm Jenny Tillotson  andrew@adtillotson.plus.com  01254 852108 



First Stewards in Churches 

Ashton - PR2 1BU     Mr. Peter Taylor   Email: snighole@sky.com      Tel: 735465 

Bamber Bridge - PR5 6ED  Mr. Don Roscoe   Email: dkroscoe@blueyonder.co.uk  Tel: 498774 

Central - PR1 2NL     Mr. David Jones   Email: margaretdavidj@btinternet.com Tel: 653565 

Christ Church - PR3 3JA  Mrs. Carol Rose   Email: ca.rose@btinternet.com    Tel: 783680 

Fulwood - PR2 8EA    Mrs. Margaret Squire Email: margaretsquire@gmail.com   Tel: 715862 

Hoole - PR4 4TD     Mrs. Anne Whalley  Email: geoff.whalley@btconnect.com  Tel: 612900 

Ingol - PR2 3XA      Mrs. Marilyn Gregson Email: marilyn_gregson@yahoo.com  Tel: 719025 

Kingsfold - PR1 9EN    Mr. Peter Dugdale  Email: pandmdugdale@gmail.com   Tel: 742538 

Lea - PR2 1UN      Mrs. Joyce Barrow  Email: joyce.michael@btinternet.com  Tel: 727124 

Longton - PR4 5ZJ     Mr. Ivor Catterall   Email: ilcatterall@icloud.com     Tel: 745315 

New Longton - PR4 4AA   Mrs. Sue Davies   Email: eandsdavies@yahoo.co.uk   Tel: 617934 

Penwortham - PR1 9XR   Mrs. John Atkins   Email: johnaatkins@hotmail.com   Tel: 749673 

Trinity, Cottam - PR4 0NY  Mrs. Liz Warnock  Email: lizwarnock@btinternet.com   Tel: 731012 

Trinity - PR5 0ED     Mrs. Jenny Tillotson  Email: andrew@adtillotson.plus.com   Tel: 01254 852108 

 

Visiting Preachers 

Rev. Peter Clark                           Tel: 01653 691589 

Mr. Malcolm Hancock       

Rev. Gillian Houghton      Email: revgillian@btinternet.com      

Rev. Nigel Lemon                          Tel: 01772 751732 

Rev. Wilfred Robinson      Email: wilfred.robinson@methodist.org.uk     Tel: 01704 222966 

Rev. Geoff Shutt        Email: gshuttholme@btinternet.com       Tel: 01524 784990 

Mr. Ernest Wrenall                          Tel: 01772 491876 

                           

Diary Dates 
June 

3rd 7.00am - 9.00pm   Circuit Prayer Day    

3rd 9.30am      Circuit Leadership Team Away Day    Cotton Court 

6th 9.30am      Circuit Ministry Team         Fulwood 

6th  7.30pm       Strategy & Resources Group       Muirfield Close 

12th 10.30am     Property Group           Circuit Manse  

13th 7.30pm      Worship Leaders & Preachers      Lea 

14th 7.30pm      Circuit Leadership Team        Ashton 

20th  9.30am      Circuit Ministry Team         Fulwood 

20th 7.30pm      Circuit Meeting           Lea 

July 

4th  9.30am      Circuit Ministry Team         Fulwood 

10th  10.00am     Plan Making            Circuit Manse 

11th 7.30pm      Circuit Leadership Team        Ashton 

16th 5.00pm      Circuit Service - Malcolm Hickox Farewell  Fulwood 

18th 9.30am      Circuit Ministry Team         Fulwood 

August 

1st 9.30am      Circuit Ministry Team         Fulwood 

15th 9.30am      Circuit Ministry Team         Fulwood 

September 

1st 7.30pm      Circuit Welcome Service        Fulwood 

4th - 5th        Circuit Ministry Team Retreat      Rydal Hall 

19th 7.30pm      Circuit Meeting           Trinity Gregson Lane 

 

 

 

All dates for the September - November Plan should be at the Circuit Office by 

Tuesday 4th July 2017.  


